
From: Boroja, Maria T
To: Smith, Kimberly; Burgess, Angela; Runge, Jeff
Cc: Nelson, Marjorie; Alt, Nicole; Small, Stephen M
Subject: Fw: R-Project case download
Date: Wednesday, June 24, 2020 2:27:05 PM

FYI

From: Gilbert, Parks <parks_gilbert@fws.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, June 24, 2020 1:37 PM
To: Jacobsen, Dana E <Dana.Jacobsen@sol.doi.gov>
Cc: Boroja, Maria T <maria_boroja@fws.gov>; Adams, Trish <trish_adams@fws.gov>; Backsen, Sarah
<Sarah_Backsen@fws.gov>; Chen, Linus Y <Linus.Chen@sol.doi.gov>
Subject: R-Project case download
 
Hey Dana,
 
I hope all is going well!
 
I’m reaching out about the R-Project case, as I understand you are the lead attorney
on it. 

 
Thanks for any thoughts,
 
Parks
 
Parks Gilbert (he/him)
ESA Litigation Specialist
Ecological Services Program
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
5275 Leesburg Pike MS:ES
Falls Church, VA 22041
703/358-1758
parks_gilbert@fws.gov
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